



Pequannock River Basin Regional Sewerage Authority
 Morris County, New Jersey
 Main Street and Park Place Sanitary Sewer Replacement Project

Contract No. PRB-19-1 (Re-Bid)

BID CANVASS

BIDS RECEIVED: October 9, 2019, 10:00 AM

Bid No. (Ascending Order):				(Not Applicable)		1	
Bidders Name and Address				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Montana Construction Corp Inc. 80 Contant Avenue Lodi, NJ 07644	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST. QUAN.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	General Project Costs and Mobilization						
1a	For General Project Costs	1	LS	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
1b	For Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
2	For NYS&W Railroad Sewer Crossing	1	LS	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00
3	For Cobble Stone Storm Culvert Crossing	1	LS	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00
4	For Open Cut Installation of Gravity Sewer						
4a	For Installation of Gravity Sewer Pipe within Paved Areas	180	LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 228,600.00
4b	For Installation of Gravity sewer Pipe within Unpaved Areas	120	LF	\$ 320.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 138,000.00
4c	For Precast 48-inch Diameter Manholes within Paved Areas	3	EA	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
4d	For Precast 48-inch Diameter Manholes within Unpaved Areas	1	EA	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
5	For Water Main Installation	1	LS	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00
6	For Test Pits	25	CY	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00
7	For Pavement Replacement						
7a	For Temporary Bituminous Pavement Replacement	125	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,500.00
7b	For Permanent Bituminous Pavement Replacement	180	SY	\$ 85.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 15,300.00

Bid No. (Ascending Order):			(Not Applicable)			1	
Bidders Name and Address			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			Montana Construction Corp Inc. 80 Contant Avenue Lodi, NJ 07644	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST. QUAN.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
8	For Sidewalk and Curbing Restoration						
8a	For Concrete Curbing Restoration	10	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00
8b	For Sidewalk Restoration	15	SY	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00
9	For Additional Excavation	100	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00
10	For Additional Backfill						
10a	For Stone Pipe Bedding (3/4" Clean, Crushed Stone)	50	CY	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00
10b	For Select Backfill (NJDOT Dense Grade Aggregate)	50	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,500.00
10c	For Bankrun Sand and Gravel	50	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00
11	Allowance for Off-Duty Police for Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
12	Allowance for Utility Relocation	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
13	Allowance for Fuel Price Adjustment (if and when required)	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
14	Allowance for Asphalt Price Adjustment (if and when required)	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
15	Allowance for Owner Directed Work	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
16	Allowance for Environmental Testing	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
17	For Load, Haul, and Disposal of Excavated Material Classified as ID-	250	Tons	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,000.00
18	Allowance for Protective Services (Flagging) Provided by Railroad	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
BID SUMMARY				\$ 1,149,850.00		\$ 1,422,025.00	
Total Bid Amount for Items 1 through 18 (Inclusive)							